UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1538

- 1 A RESOLUTION honoring Command Sergeant Major William Keith Cox.
- WHEREAS, William Keith Cox joined the Kentucky National Guard on October 5,
- 3 1979, at 17 years of age; and
- 4 WHEREAS, William Keith Cox dedicated 40 years of exceptional service to the
- 5 Kentucky National Guard, culminating in his position as Command Sergeant Major of the
- 6 138th Field Artillery Brigade and Garrison Training Command; and
- WHEREAS, William Keith Cox represented the Commonwealth of Kentucky and
- 8 served the United States of America honorably during several deployments,
- 9 mobilizations, and operations, including Operation Desert Storm and Operation Iraqi
- 10 Freedom; and
- WHEREAS, William Keith Cox has been the recipient of numerous achievements
- and awards during his decades of service, including the Legion of Merit and the Ancient
- 13 Order of St. Barbara;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Kentucky Senate do hereby honor and recognize
- 18 Command Sergeant Major William Keith Cox for his decades of dedicated service to the
- 19 Commonwealth of Kentucky and the United States of America upon the occasion of his
- 20 retirement.

Jacketed